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APPLICABILITY 
Applicable to all meter reclaimed water service. 

 
TERRITORY 

Within all service areas in Los Angeles County as delineated on the service area maps included in 
the tariff schedules. 

 
RATES 
 Quantity Rate: 
  For all water delivered per 100 cubic feet $  4.357 
 
  Per Meter 
 Service Charge: Per Month 
 For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter ................................................................................................. $     37.69 
 For ¾-inch meter ............................................................................................................ $     56.54 
 For 1-inch meter ............................................................................................................. $     94.23 
 For 1 ½-inch meter ......................................................................................................... $   188.45 
 For 2-inch meter ............................................................................................................. $   301.52 
 For 3-inch meter ............................................................................................................. $   565.35 
 For 4-inch meter ............................................................................................................. $   942.25 
 For 6-inch meter ............................................................................................................. $1,884.50 
 For 8-inch meter ............................................................................................................. $3,015.20 
 For 10-inch meter ........................................................................................................... $4,334.35 
 For 12-inch meter ........................................................................................................... $6,218.85 
 
The Service Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge applicable to all metered service and to which is to 
be 
added the charge for water used computed at Quantity Rates. 

 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

1. The user (customer) is responsible for on-site compliance with local, state, or federal regulations 
that may apply to the use of an approved reclaimed water source. 

2. All charges under this schedule to customers in the City of Norwalk are subject to a surcharge of 
2.04 percent. 

3. A late charge will be imposed per Schedule No. LC. 

4. All bills are subject to the reimbursement fee set forth on Schedule No. UF. 
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5. As authorized by the California Public Utilities Commission, an amount of $0.120 per Ccf 
is to be added to the quantity rate for a period of 12 months, beginning on the effective 
date of Advice Letter 309-W. This surcharge will recover the under collection in the 
Consolidated Expense Balancing account as of December 31, 2020.  

7. As authorized by the California Public Utilities Commission, an amount of $2.63 surcredit 
per customer is to be added to the Customer’s bill for a period of 12 months, beginning on 
the effective date of Advice Letter 309-W. This surcredit will refund the over collection in 
the Conservation Expense One-Way Balancing Account and the Tangible Property 
Regulations Consequences Memorandum as of December 31, 2018. 

8. As authorized by the California Public Utilities Commission, an amount of $5.46 surcredit 
per customer is to be added to the Customer’s bill for a period of 12 months, beginning on 
the effective date of Advice Letter 309-W. This surcredit will refund the over collection in 
the Pension Expense Balancing Account as of December 31, 2017.  

9. As authorized by the California Public Utilities Commission, an amount of $0.126 per Ccf 
is to be added to the quantity rate for a period of 16 months, beginning on the effective 
date of Advice Letter 310-W. This surcharge will recover the under collection in the 
Interim Rates Memorandum Account as of November 19, 2020. 

10. As authorized by the California Public Utilities Commission, an amount of $0.233 per Ccf 
is to be added to the quantity rate for a period of 24 months, beginning on the effective 
date of Advice Letter 336-W. This surcharge will recover the under-collection in the 
Interim Rates Memorandum Account as of April 30, 2023. 

11. As authorized by the California Public Utilities Commission, a one-time surcredit is to be 
added to the Customer’s bill beginning on the effective date of Advice Letter 337-W-A. 
This surcredit is to refund the over collection in the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act Memorandum 
Account as of June 30, 2022. 

The table below shows the surcredit for each meter size. 

Meter Size  One-Time 

Surcredit 

5/8” $     21.13 

¾” $     31.70 

1” $     52.83 

1½” $   105.65 

2” $   169.04 

3” $   316.95 

4” $   528.25 

6” $1,056.50 

8” $1,690.40 

10” $2,429.95 

12” $3,486.45 
 

(D) 
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12. As authorized by the California Public Utilities Commission, an amount of $0.190 per Ccf is to 
be added to the quantity rate for a period of 36 months, beginning on the effective date of 
Advice Letter 337-W-A. This surcharge will recover the under-collection in the Group Pension 
Expense Balancing Account as of December 31, 2021. 
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